
EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT NO. I (One)

CITY OF PORTLAND CONTRACT NO. 51864

SCHOOL DISTRICT No. lJ CONTRACT TRACKII\G NO. 5s37s

FOR

IRNE Telecommunications Services

Pursuant to Ordinance No.

This initial Contract was made and entered into on September 9,2002 between School District No. lJ,
Multnomah County, hereinafter called IRNE Partner and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of
the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. This contract is hereby extended through August 31,2012.

2. The IRNE Parfirer's expenditure for access to and use of City telecommunication services provided
through the City's Integrated Regional Network Enterprise (IRNE) will not exceed $3,340,000.00 for
the period covered by this contract extension. In the event the IRNE Partner's expenditure limitation
is reached before the contract period ends a formal amendment approved by the City Attorney and
executed in writing by authortzed representatives of the Parties is required. The IRNE Parfirer shall
noti$/ the Cify at least ninety (90) days prior to the time IRNE Partner projects the expenditure
limitation may be reached.

3. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in fulI force and effect.

II\ WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the last
date and signature below, the "Effective Date".

CITY OF PORTLAND, by and through its SCHOOL DISTRICT No.lJ, MULTNOMAII
COT]NTY:Elected Officials:

By: By:
Tom Potter Gregory

Date: Date: sEP 3 0 200$

By: APPRO
City Auditor

Date:

APPRovuoaffnTdffi Xs ro F oRhn

TO FORM:

aber Patterson, General Counsel

167933 PPS Renewal of51864 Page I of I


